2/14/2017

w=ptas=101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine®id=13973574&folderid=1

504210670 02/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v.1. Stylesheet Version v.1	1 2			٠	EPAS ID: PAT4	
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGN	IMENIT	A		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		THE SUBIMIS	THE SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONE OUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED APPLICATION Correction By Declaration			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		Zibeliai ich	(A) REIOAN	lor Reel/Frame 032169/0	
Name			March State of the Control of the Co		Feb: 14, 2017 (A)	
EMERALD TECHNO	LOGY PARTI				Execution Date 06/03/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ένα τα σ					
Name:	- A & C &	D.TECHNOLOGY	54650EE6	7 		
Street Address:		EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC 814 CHESTNUT STREET				
City:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	GLEARWATER				
State/Country:	2.00	ELORIDA				
Postal Code:	33756					
Property Type Application Number: 13		Numb	er	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Application Number.	2 13	581803				
CORRESPONDENCE	ECDIATIA:					
ax Number: Correspondence will	(72 I be sent to th	27)867-4879 ne e-mail address (irst; if that is	uńsuccess	ful it will be sent	
ax Number: Correspondence will Ising a fax number,	72) See sent to the of provided; if	ne e-mail address i that is unsucces:	'irst; if that is sful, it will be	unsuccess sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
ax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	(72 I'be sent to th if provided; if 727	ne e-mail address i f that is unsucces 7-608-8066	stui, it will be.	unsuccess sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 info	ne e-mail address if that is unsuccess 7-608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.co	stui, it will be.	unsuccess sent via US	lul, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 inte E: TIF PO	ne e-mail address if that is unsuccess 7-608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.co FANY C. MILLER 0 BOX 46391	m	sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 into e: TIF RO ST.	ne e-mail address if that is unsuccess 7-608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.co FANY C. MILLER	m	sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number; Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 into e: TIF RO ST.	ne e-mail address if that is unsuccess 7-608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.co FANY C. MILLER 0 BOX 46391	m	sent via US	iul, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ITORNEY DOCKET!	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 into e: TIF RO ST.	ne e-mail address if that is unsuccess 7-608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.co FANY C. MILLER DBOX 46391 . PETE BEACH, FL	m ÖRIDA 33741	sent via US	lul, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ITORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE:	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 into e: TIF RO ST.	ne e-mail address if that is unsuccess 7-608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.col FANY.C. MILLER DBOX 46391 PETE BEACH, FL	orida 33741	sent via US	iul, it will be sent Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, whone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET! AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	(72 I be sent to th If provided; if 727 into e: TIF RO ST.	that is unsuccess 7,608-8066 Dinvent@yahoo.cot FANY C. MILLER DBOX 46391 PETE BEACH, FL 012517	orida 33741	sent via US	lul, it will be sent Mail.	

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages:aspx?appname=Examine®id=13973574&folderid=1

PATENT REEL: 041245 FRAME: 0084

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scanned-image-36#page1:tif

<u>DECLARATION for 323.01(c)</u> Assignment or Change of Name Improperly Filed and Recorded by Another Person Against Owner's Application or Patent [R-07.2015]

I, Michael A. Quill, reside at 814 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, FL 33756. I am a member of Emerald Technology Partners, LLC and am an authorized signatory of Emerald Technology Partners, LLC. I swear or affirm:

- 1. That Emerald Technology Partners, LLC is the correct owner of patent application no. 13/581,803 having title SEMI-TRAILER KINETIC ENERGY CAPTURE SYSTEM.
- 2. The previously recorded document having Reel/Frame 032169/0912 was submitted with erroneous information.
- 3. The true chain of title is as follows: Assignment of Assignors Interest having Reel/Frame 030533/0375 was correctly recorded with the USPTO on 06/03/2013. The named inventor of patent application no. 13/581,803 is the Assignor, Brian R. Arnold. The Assignee is listed as Emerald Technology Partners, LLC. Assignment of Assignors Interest having Reel/Frame 032169/0912 was improperly recorded with the USPTO on 02/07/2014. The Assignor is listed as the named inventor, Brian R. Arnold and the Assignee is Crown Burdett Acquisitions, Inc. This assignment is improper because on the date of 02/07/2014, the assignee of patent application no. 13/581,803 was Emerald Technology Partners, LLC and not the named inventor, Brian R. Arnold. Thus, the chain of title for patent application no. 13/581,803 should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment associated with Reel/Frame 032169/0912. The last correct assignee, Emerald Technology Partners, LLC, has been, and continues to be, the owner of patent application no. 13/581,803.

I SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING REPRESENTATIONS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY INFORMATION, KNOWLEDGE, AND BELIEF.

Date

ť.

Michael A. Quill

Member of Emerald Technology Partners, LLC

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby affirm that Michael A. Quill personally appeared before me on the 1 day of February 2017, and signed the above Declaration as his free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

JAMES R. BARRETT
Commission # FF 236866
Expires July 4, 2019
Bonded Tires Tray Field Insurances 800-386-7819

PATENT REEL: 041245 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 02/02/2017